PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arcessa, Inc.	07/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Al Aquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	10210 NE Points Drive, Suite 310	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6516337
Patent Number:	6976053
Patent Number:	6983322
Application Number:	09718531
Patent Number:	6675205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: srodriguez@blacklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Black Lowe & Graham

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 2: David A. Lowe

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan L. Rodriguez

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0177

500166543

source=AIASGN#page1.tif source=AIASGN#page2.tif source=AIASGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Arcessa, Inc., a Washington corporation, ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications ("Intellectual Property") identified in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, AI Acquisition, Inc., a Washington Corporation, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the Intellectual Property.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of an executed Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee, its full and exclusive rights in and to the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and every foreign country and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and related applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the Intellectual Property, and extensions or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this Assignment document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES the Assignee to insert in <u>Schedule I</u> to this assignment document the filing date and application number of any application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0179 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below.

ARCESSA, INC.

Date: July 30, 2003

Title: President

STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS:

(SEAL)



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SIGNATURE PAGE—ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT RIGHTS

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0180

Schedule A

Patents and Patent Rights

- 1. United States Patent No. 6,516,337 (Method and System for Indexing a Network)
- United States Patent Application No. 09/419,405 (Method and System for Indexing a Network)
- United States Patent Application No. 09/575,971 (Indexing a Network with Agents)
- United States Patent Application No. 09/718,531 (Index Cards on Network Hosts for Searching, Rating, and Ranking)
- 5. United States Patent Application No. 09/680,992 (Continuous Availability Updating of Multiple Memories)
- 6. United States Patent Application No. 09/718,526 (Data Driven Discrete Parallel Processing)
- 7. United States Patent Application No. 60/248,912 (GIS Search and Retrieval System [Provisional])
- 8. United States Patent Application No. 60/219,983 (Peer-to-Peer Automated Anonymous Asynchronous File Sharing)
- 9. United States Patent Application No. 09/910,460 (Peer-to-Peer Automated Anonymous Asynchronous File Sharing)
- 10. Australian Patent Application No. 65098/00 (Indexing a Network with Agents)
- 11. PCT Application No. PCT/US00/21020 (Indexing a Network with Agents)
- 12. PCT Application No. PCT/US00/28653 (Index Cards on Network Hosts for Searching, Rating and Ranking)
- 13. PCT Application No. PCT/US00/28646 (Continuous Availability Updating of Multiple Memories)
- 14. PCT Application No. PCT/US00/28658 (Data Driven Discrete Parallel Processing)

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 10/18/2006